
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:686
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
CONVERSION OF COASTLINE INTO TOURIST SPOT
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Mumbai Port Trust is planning to convert the long coastline into a tourist hotspot under Public- Private Partnership mode;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor: and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K VASAN)

(a) No, Madam

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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